FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

P08A/REV03

EET

Docket No.: 42478-1300

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



102339529

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shiki Nakavama Hiroshi Nohara Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Masato Wada Yoshiharu Nishiura Takashe Maniwa Address: 1006 Oaza Kadoma Hiroshi Enami 1-14-03 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment City: Kadoma-shi _____State/Prov.: Osaka-fu ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 571-8501 Country: JAPAN Other Execution Date: October 23, 2002 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 10/16/02 10/272,610 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and paters in very 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 25,126 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: SNELL & WILMER, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1920 Main Street, Suite 1200 01/16/2003 GTON11 00000009 192814 10272610 8. Deposit account number: b1 FC:8021 40.00 CH 19-2814 ∕State/Prov.: CA City: Irvine, (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 92614-7230 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 9, 2003 Joseph W. Price

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

Date

REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hiroshi NOHARA, Yoshiharu NISHIURA, Takashi MANIWA, Hiroshi ENAMI,

Shiki NAKAYAMA, and Masato WADA

citizens of Japan, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HIGH

PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP for which we have executed application for Letters Patent of

the United States, filed October 16, 2002 and given Application No. 10/272,610;

WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL. CO., LTD a

corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,

Osaka-fu, 571-8501, Japan is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the said improvements and the said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Yen (100¥) to us in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we, Hiroshi NOHARA, Yoshiharu NISHIURA, Takashi MANIWA, Hiroshi ENAMI, Shiki

NAKAYAMA, and Masato WADA have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said

application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the

United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all

priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for

every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be

filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all

Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries

foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United

States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0314

Patents for said improvements to said MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned,

and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said MATSUSHITA

ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to

us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

aid said MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 3

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. (list name and registration number)

Joseph W. Price, Reg. No. 25,124 Albin H. Gess, Reg. No. 25,726 Michael J. Moffatt, Reg. No. 39,304 Bradley D. Blanche, Reg. No. 38,387 Gordon E. Gray III, Reg. No. 42,602 J. Ronald Richebourg, Reg. No. 26,642

Send Correspondence to:

Joseph W. Price PRICE and GESS

2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250

Irvine, California 92614

Direct Telephone Calls to: (name and telephone number)

Joseph W. Price, Esq. 949-261-8433

Full Name of sole or first inventor:

Sole or first inventor's signature diroshi No	have October 23.2002
Residence	
3-18, Otani-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyog	go-ken 662-0054 Japan
Citizenship	
Japanese	And the second s
Post Office Address	
Same as residence	

Yoshiharu NISHIURA Second inventor's signature	Markikanu	nishiwa	Date October 23.2002
	Joseph	/ commercial	Course 25.2002
Residence			
5-12-10-1301, Nango	o, Otsu-shi, S	higa-ken 520-0	1865 Japan
Citizenship			
Japanese			1,111
Post Office Address			
Same as residence			

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0316

Full Name of third inventor:
Takashi MANIWA
Third inventor's signature Takashi Maniwa Date October -3 2002
Residence Thursday Th
2-8-628, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka-fu 569-1143 Japan
Citizenship
Japanese
Post Office Address
Same as residence
Full Name of fourth inventor:
Hiroshi ENAMI
Fourth inventor's signature Date
Hiroshi Enami October 23th, 2002
Residence
3-1-31, Komatsuminami-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo-ken 663-8124 Japan
Citizenship
Japanese
Post Office Address
Same as residence
Full Name of fifth inventor:
Shiki NAKAYAMA
Fifth inventor's signature Shiki hakayuma Date October 23. 2002
Shire rangemen conver 25. 2002
Residence
33-15, Tondaoka-machi, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka-fu 569-1145 Japan
Citizenship
Japanese Post Office Address
Same as residence
Sum as residence
Full Name of sixth inventor:
Masato WADA
Sixth inventor's signature Masato Wada Date October 23. 2002
Residence // Walk // W
5-1-8-801, Uosakikita-machi, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken 658-0082
Japan
Cirinandia
Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address
Same as residence

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0317